中国地质工程集团公司文件

中地人字(2016) 4号

关于张文军同志任职的通知

Appointment Notice to Mr. Zhang Wenjun

中国地质工程集团公司中东分公司:

China Geo-Engineering Corporation Middle East Branch 经研究,集团公司决定:聘任张文军同志为中国地质工程 It is decided by the Corporation through study: Mr. Zhang Wenjun is appointed to be the Gneral

集团公司中东分公司总经理。 Manager of China Geo-Engineering Corporation Middle East Branch.

特此通知。

It is hereby announced!



中国地质工程集团公司文件

中地人字〔2016〕3号

关于张文军同志免职的通知

Dismissal Notice to Mr. Zhang Wenjun

中国地质工程集团公司北非经理部:

China Geo-Engineering Corporation North Africa Branch: 经研究,集团公司决定:免去张文军同志中国地质工程集

经研究,集团公司决定: 宪云张义年问志中国地质工作集 It is decided by the Corporation through study: Mr. Zhang Wenjun will no longer take the position as

团公司北非经理部副总经理职务, 另有任用。

Deputy General Manager of China Geo-Engineering Corporation North Africa Branch for further assignment. 特此通知。

It is hereby announced!

